UNOFFICIAL COPY

57 Ga83boor

FIRST MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This First Modification Agreement is by and among
American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, as Trustee
under Trust Agreement dated August 1, 1986 and known as Trust No.
00-67918-00 ("Trustee"), Lake Riverview Properties, an Illinois
limited partnership ("Beneficiary"), and Affiliated Bank/North
Shore NWational ("Lendex').

RECITALS ;

A. Lender has made a loan {the "Loan") to Trustee in

“the original principal amount of $700,000, which Loan was

evidenced Ly a certain Promissory Note (the "Note") dated August

28, 1986 and secured by, among other things, the following
documents:

SR 1. Mortoage, Agsignment of Leases and Security
Agreement dated Augush 28, 1986 and recorded on August 29 R
1986 with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds as Document No.
BA2A2805#% r made by Trustee in favor of Lender;
¥and Fled on August 28, 1986 wizh the Reglstrar's office as document LR3544542

2. Assignment ‘oL Leases,gRents Z%d Pro:its dated
August 28, 1984 and recorded on August 2 ¢ 1986 with the Cook
County Recorder of Deeds as Jocument No. 6382899%* , pade by
Trustee and Beneficliary to Lender:
#and filed on August 28, 1986 with the Repestrar's office as document LR3SHUSH3

3. Guaranty of Note and bdortgage dated August 28,
1986 made by Roger F. Ruttenberg, Michzeli D, George and David P.
Bossy to Lender; and

T006e3E

4. A collateral assignment of the ieneficial interest
in the land trust of which Trustee is the trusize dated August
28, 1986 by Beneficiary to Lender. ,

All documents evidencing or securing the Loan, irciuding the
foregoing, are hereinafter referred to as the "Loan .Dozuaents”,

B. Lender and Borrower have agreed to amend the Loan
Documents, as provided herein.

.l 0
W

RN
§
4
R
A\
3
NS
%Fe

s
£

c. A legal description of the real estate encumbered
by the aforesaid mortgage and assignment of leases and rents is
attached hereto as Exhibit A.

RGREEMENTS :

1. The interest rate chargeable under the Note for
the full term of the Loan shall be 10 1/4% and the installment of
principal and interest .payable on Qctober 1, 1988 and on the

AN

!

VJIK/B-44 (043087




UNOFFICIAL COPY

., Y
Forenteit,




.+ UNOFFICIAL GOPY, |

first day of each succeeding calendar month thereafter until
maturity shall be reduced to $6,272,71,

2. The amount payable in connection with a prepayment
shall be 2% of the then outstanding principal balance,

3. The Note and the other Loan Documents shall be
amended as provided in Paragraph 1 and 2 hereof.

4. Lender and Borrower agree and acknowledge that
Lender and Beneficiary have entered into a certain letter
agreement dated August 28, 1986, a copy of which is attached
hereto as Exhibit B, and that the Loan Documents were amended as
provides therein.

5, Except as amended hereby and as provided in said

letter agresment, the Loan Documents shall remain in f£ull force
and effect inlaccordance with their original terms.

IN WITN"SS HEREQF, the, undersigned have executed this ~
instrument on this %% day Of;léﬁ= , 1987,

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
LFOMPANY OF CRICAGO¢ as Trustee as

ATTEST: aforesaid,
By ' A
TtphusilieniSecretary Its o

This Instrament Is reecuted by AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AN SFVYT
TRUST COMPANY DF LMITAGD, sa) personnlly but seiely as Tru?‘AKE RIVEPAEN PROPERTIES' an

toe, a5 aforesand, Al the covern='s ot condihons by he ]:rg:lnl,"}o?]' lineis limited PartnerShip

heteunter by AMERICAN {15 it ATV THUAT CUMPANY %%

OF CRHICAGD are undortadion 30 Ll T I AN TR . IR i
£oand nob Individually, aid ne praannsd LobUity sl B asserte ! 'rBYo Lakgwe.st L%"llf:y ProPertles-’ an w
~ be enforceable apalnal AMLIADAN SATIAL BANK ANT GisT Illinois, limited partnership s

COMPANY OF CHICAGG by teason ol sy of e o vemamis, stila

ments, representallons or warrantics conlalned i s Instrument, By . 9
ow'
ATTEST: -

Its S¢crefary

AFFILIATED BANK/NORTH SHORE

ATTEST: NATIONAL /
Jo S/,
) ﬁ/ﬁ%éretary -

S James H. Gilford David L. Keller
" Vice President Vice President

-2~




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

0Jda5 9001

GUARANTORS' CONSENT

The undersigned, beinpg all the guarantors of the ioan,

hereby consent to the terms andjprovisions offjthe foregoing First
Modification Agreement.

THIS INSTRCMENT PREPARED BY:

Carole K. Towne, Esq.
Goldberg, Kohn, Bell, Black, Fosenbloom & Moritz, Ltd.
55 Bast Monroe Stizet, Suite 3900
Chicago, Illinois - 60603

Ma) to: (zevald M. P’Etac?ug,
(q‘id.‘E;aCDEScnﬂ
Chicago, it G0bot .

1006E£9C




UNOFFICIAL COPY




“.. o | _
UNOFFICIAL COPY 0

TRUSTEE'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT

|

I 198
ached Firgt MOdifiC‘ation Sreby acknowledges rgeiggtkn&mtﬁs
) e

Thin instramient Fs averwled by AMTIIDAN HATIOMAL BARKC AN
O TRUST COMPANY QF G, nnd weanesally but sohly as Tryse AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK

F i o e petainey COMPANY QR CHICAGO ren s RUST
’

toe, 0s aforcnee! Al e Louer e o] f T
Cohereunder by LRRICAN Lot s oAl i coniaiy aforesad a4s Trust
OF CHICAGL aro wadepdGha ra v vl o0 e b e al waesid Sald',? % as
R A N O A A 3 &

ane ot Individutily, amd S ges

S b enfarceable apolngt ARTURNSAL MNATIORAC PasE AND THUST
COMPARY OF CHICAGO by roran ol any of ihp cevonanis, stataw By
ments, representulions or wazcelivs conlalned i s insirement,

0069




UNOFFICIAL COPY

025;3.3"}00

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) §S
COUNTY OF COOX

Public in and for ana
HEREB /

, o 7
Trust Company of Chlcago, persondlly known to
me to be “ti A0 same persons whos nameWsc ibed to the

Eoreg nyg csoEhrum as such and
’fb,,r flﬂzzkf, appeared’ Before me this day in person
and cknowledgea thdt they signed and delivered said instrument

as their own free urg voluntary act and e fre and voluntary
act of said bank; ard, the said %E"Qz?ﬁ M

acknowledged that \.Z as custodian of the corporzﬁ'e seal of
said bank, did affix s1id corporate seal to said instrument as
free and voluntary act-and as the free and voluntary act of
sald bank for said uses and purposes, ,
Ko i . :Q:
GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this __ day of
1987
fl *

/ // { ”}b{ﬂé/}f?ﬁ

MOFFICIAL SEAL” i otary Bl lﬁ /

Karen E. Burng

My Comm'ss i Lapires 5/2:/90

Notary Public, Stz of Wimsin § My Commi 5510“ Expires:
PIIIRIPIP PSP 110400004

T006L9¢




UNOFFICIAL COPY

0356549001

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) S8
COUNTY OF COOK }

I, ﬁ;ggﬁiga S e MEL + a Notary
Publie in and for and residing in said County and State, DO
HEREBY CERTJFY THAT Roger F. Ruttenberg, being the President and
Cg¢4€cm;_ f. Becésy being the  Oeapse 7re) of Lakewest
Equity, Inc,, said Lakewest Equity, Inc, being a general partner
of Lakewesh Bquity Properties, an Illinois limited partnership,
sald Lakewest Equity Properties being a general partner of Lake
Riverview Prougerties, an Illinois limited partnership, personally
known to me to. or the same persons whose names are subscribed to
the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person
and acknowledgea that they signed and delivered said instrument
as their own free and “oluntary act and as the free and voluntary
act of said corporatici for the uses and purposes therein set
forth,

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this /zyi’day of

a‘jg , 1987,

./ e
/ﬁ.ﬁ%ﬁgl ﬁ/\iﬁ‘

otary Pve¥ic
7

& .
My Commissior Expires:;ﬁ}@k/ﬁ??

T006£9¢E




UNOFFICIAL COPY




o0 90 0

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 88
COUNTY OF CQOK )

I, /é@‘/rf} - ﬁ/EfSTNE;K? , a Notary
Public in and for and residing in said Couniy and State, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY THAT [V d 4. feiler and _Japws M Gultad
ite. Lres clont and _Jice  Fres denT  of AfEiliated
Bank/North Shore National, personally known to me to be the same
persons,whose ,names are subscribed tonge foregoing instrument as
such »,ﬁeq;’c/mjf and [Vuce FreSulont » appeared
before me thiz day in person and acknowledged that they signed
and delivercd caid instrument as their own free and voluntary act
and as, the free and voluntary act of,said bank; and the said
Yine ;gaggmgﬂf __acknowledged that he. y as custodian of the
corporate seal of said bank, did affix said corporate seal to
said instrument as /)5  free and voluntary act and as the free
and voluntary act of saifd-bank for said uses and purposes,

e GIVEN under my (haind and notarial seal this /@%“ day of
O LEn , 1987,

o

My Commission Expires: =/2 /Y&




UNOFFICIAL COPY




o UNOFFICIAL COPY

g3 s s 900

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ILLINOCIS )

) S§
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, Zf‘-?ﬁ’/f Do Kesr MEL , a Notary Public in
and for and residing in said County and State, DO HERERY CERTIFY
THAT Roger F. Ruttenberg, personally known to me to be the same
person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he
gigned and“delivered said instrument as his own free and volun-
tary act, (o: the uses and purposes therein set forth.

) ( GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this /0™ I day of
) '/"" [ 19“70

My Commission Expires: _6/ //8’5’

Lo
&
do
<
&
=




UNOFFICIAL COPY ;




UNOFFICUIQL COPOY'

\’J -.5 C} U

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 88
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, Jéiéﬂﬂéd”l KESTNE L , a Notary Public in
and for and residing in said County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY
THAT Michael D. George, personally known to me to be the same
person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appearca.oefore me this day in person and acknowledged that he
signed and Aelivered said instrument as his own free and volun-~
tary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(ﬂ~ / GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this /4% day of
&p?a : 1987,

Jéé%ﬁ4uij7-/§%§%£;;;;ﬂp

Notary Puplic”

My Commission Bxpires:.ﬁ?@%@f -

G
op!
oy,
o
<
o




UNOFFICIAL COPY




S TN

l

UNOFFICIAL COPY
| N 59 00

EXHIBIT "A"
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

3915-17 N. WESTERN, CHICAGG, ILLINOIS

BEC
PARCEL 1: LOTS 11 AND 12 (EXCLPT THAT PART OF SAIL LOT LYING WEST OF A
LINE 50 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL TO THL WEST LINL OF SECTION 19
HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED) IN BLOGK & IN C. T. YERKES SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS
33, 34, 35, 36, 41, 42, 43 AND 44 ALL IN THE SUEDIVISION OF SECTION 19,
TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
(ENCEI'T. THE SOUTH WLST 1/4 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4
OF THE WURTH WEST 1/4 AND THE EAST 1/2 OF THL SOUTK LAST 1/4 THEREOF)
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 2: LOT )2 (ENCLPT THAT PART TAKEN TOk WESTEEN AVENUE) IN BLOCK 6

IN C. T. VLRKES/SUEDIVISION OF BLOCKS 33, 34, 35, 36, 41, 42, 43 AND 44 )
. IN SUBDIVISION OF SCSTION 19, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE

THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (ENCEPT THE SOUTH WEST 174 TO NORTH EAST 1/4

AND THE SOUTH EAST 174 /OF\THE NORTH WEST 1/4 AND THE EAST 1/2 TO SOUTH

EAST 1/4) IN COON COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 3: ALSO LOT 14 (EXCEFS THAT PART OF SAID LOT LYING WEST OF A
LINE 50 FLET EAST OF AND PARALLEL VITH WEST LINE OF SECTION 19 CONVEYED
TO THE CITY OF CHICAGO BY QUIT CLAIM DEED DATED QCTQEER 18, 1926
RECORDED MARCH 15, 1927 AS DOCUMENT GUMBER 9564348 IN BLOCK 6 IN C. T.
YERKES SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKRS 33, 34,25, 36, &1, 42, 43 AND 44 ALL IN
THL SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP.4%5 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (EXCEPT THE SOUTH-WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH EAST
1/4 THEREGF AND THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF THE NORJH \WEST 1/4 THEREOF AND
THE EAST 1/2 TO SOUTH EAST 1/4 THEREOr) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 4: 1OTS 15 AND 16 (EXCEPT THAT PART OF SAID 7OTS CONVEYED TO THE

N CITY OF CHICAGO BY DEEDS RECORDED MARCH 18, 1927 AS DOSUMENT NUMBER
: 9584150 AND 9584152) AND LOTS 17 AND 18 (ENCEPT THAT raRT-TAKEN FOR

WIDENING WESTERN AVENUE) IN BLOCK & IN C. T. YERKES SUEDVISION OF

BLOCKS 33 TO 36, 41 TG 44 N THE SUEDIVISION OF SECTION 19, TIWNSHIP 40

NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE TRIRD FRINCIFLL MERIDIAN, (EXCEPT THE SCUTH

WEST 1/4 TO NORTH EAST 1/4 AND THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 TO NORTH WEST (1i4 AND

THE EAST 1/2 TO SOUTH EAST 1/4 THEREOF) IN COOk COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

Lot Lt IR 2770
P.1.N. 14-19-308-008-0000, 14-19-308-009-0000, 14-19-308-010-0000,
14-19-308-011-0000, 14-19-308-012-0000, 14-19-308-013-0000

Lit-ry LT s wd” )6
BEC
A

T006£9E




UNOFFICIAL COPY S




boo UNOFR&zbAL, QQE’Y

035 9

August 28, 1986

North Shore d2tional Bank
1737 Howard S.iraoet
Chicago, Illinois 60626

Re: Retall Store -
3415-17 Yorth Western Avenue ‘ ‘
Chicago, 1llinois
Loan No, L+86-651

Gentlemen:

Reference is made to that certain loan in the original
principal amount of §700,000 (the "Lean"), made by you {"Lender"}
to American National Bank and Trxwst Company of Chicago, as
Trustee under Trust Agreement dated Zvgust 1, 1986 and known as
Trust No, 067918~00 ("Trustee"), and D4Vo Riverview Properties,
an Illinois limited partnership ("Beneficiary", Trustee and
Beneficiary being collectively referred to us "Borrower"), which
loan i= evidenced and secured by the following documents, among
other things:

1., Promissory Note dated August 28, 1286 made by
Trustee, .

2, Mortgage dated August 28, 1986 madé'by Tiaustee
{"Mortgage"). |

3., Assignment of Leases, Rents and Profits dated
August 28, 1986 made by Trustee and Beneficiary (the "Assign-
ment" ).

4. Security Agreement dated August 28, 1986 made by
Trustee.

5. Security Agreement dated August 28, 1986 made by
B8eneficiary.

T006£9€




UNOFFICIAL COPY




ve M

T »

. UNOFFICIAL COPY

: g3 9 SI)

North Shore National Bank
August 28, 1986
Page 2

The foregoing, together with any and all other documents evidenc-
ing and securing the Loan are hereinafter referred to as the
"Loan Documents®,

This letter ghall confirm that you have agreed that the
Loan Documents shall be amended as follows:

1. 'Notwithstanding any provision to the contrary in
any of the Loau Documents, in the event of a default by Borrower,
or either one ct 'them, in the performance of its obligations
contained in any ¢f the Loan Documents, it shall be entitled to
an opportunity to ruce (1) for the period of ten (10) days, in
the case of default in the performance of any monetary obliga-
tion, and (ii) for the period of thirty (30) days from the date
notice of such default is given, in the case of default in the
performance of any non-monetacry obligation, provided, however, if
Borrower is diligently proceedino to cure such default, then it
shall have an additional sixty {50) days to complete such cure.

2. Notwithstanding any provision to the contrary in
the Mortgage, in the event of the s2currence of a casualty and
provided that no default under the Louon Documents exists and none
of the leases of the mortgaged premiszs have been terminated,
Borrower and Lender shall jointly make, '=ettle and adjust any
claims under any insurance policy; all proceras of insurance will
be released to pay for repair and restoration of the mortgaged
premises, if Borrower elects to repair and restore or is required
to do so under the terms of any lease of the mortzaged premises
and if Borrower provides to Lender satisfactory evidence that
Borrower has sufficient funds to complete restoration; and if
such proceeds are made available for repair and restoriation, they
will be held in an interest bearing account pending disuursement
for the payment of construction costs, with all interesc earned
thereon to accrue to the benefit of Borrower.

3. Notwithstanding any provision to the contrary in
the Mortgage, in the event of any taking by eminent domain or
condemnation by any municipal, or state or federal agency or
authority and provided that no default under the Loan Documents
exists and none of the leases of the mortgaged premises have been
terminated, Lender will release the proceeds of any award to pay
for repair and restoration of the mortgaged premises, if Borrower
elects to repair and restore and if the mortgaged premises remain
or can be restored to an architectural unit. If such proceeds
are made available for repair and restoration, they will be held
in an interest bearing account pending disbursement for the

T006E£9¢




UNOFFICIAL COPY

.....

uuuu




IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIllIIIlllllllIlllllllllllllllllllllll----—————————_______

2 © UNOFFICIAL GQR

North Shore National Bank
August 28, 1986
Page 3

payment of construction costs, with all interest earned thereon
to accrue to the benefit of Borrower,

4, Notwithstanding any provision to the contrary in
the Mortgage, sc long as no default under the Loan Documents
shall exist, Borrower shall not be required to maintain any
escrow for -the payment of "Impositions" {as defined in the
Mortgage); nrovided, however, in the event any lessee of the
mortgaged prei’ses makes deposits with Borrower for the purpose
of reimbursing Torrower for the payment of real estate taxes,
Borrower shall escrow such deposits with Lender. As evidence of
payment of taxes when due and payable, Borrower shall deliver to
Lender copies of paid %tax bills within thirty (30) days following
the date such tazes were due,

5. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the
Mortgage, the transfer of any-limited partnership interests in
Lake Riverview Properties or-iu Lakewest Equity Properties shall
not be a default under the Mortgaos.

€. Notwithstanding the Absolute assignment of rents
made by Borrower to Lender in the Mortgage, Borrower shall be
entitled to collect all rents from the rnertgaged premises on the
terms set forth in the Assignment.

Please indicate your acceptance of the foregoing by
signing this letter in the space provided belov.

Very truly yours,

Lake Riverview Properties, ip
Illinois Limited Partnership

By: Lakewest Equity Properties,
an Illinois Limited Partner-
ship, a general partner

Agreed and Accepted this /gk

J4 day of-ﬂﬂguﬁt, 1986 By: Lakeyest Equlz Inc., an
Illinois /SO por tion, a
affiliated Bank/North Sh ge e¢a1 artner j

vt o £ /9
ol “~ 2 \_l

R

[g;,pu"ﬂf'

f g

1006£9¢e




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

g a6 900

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) S8
COUNTY OF COOK )

I,_ﬁéaég%f S K eor Nl , a Notary Public in
and for and residing in said County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY
THAT David P. Bossy, personally known to me to be the same person
whose num® is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared
before me-this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and
delivered 3¢id instrument as his own free and voluntary act, for
the uses an” »nurposes therein set forth.

(]u GIVEN v.der my hand and notarial seal this /b%‘ day of
77

» 1987,

My Commission Expires: 5/%/ /(&




UNOFFICIAL COPY

%#0

Sra. AN

wn ) e oAl YR

HSTYM
Tiuash SiE

o
u
vpal
<
=1
o
r
m
z
@
. v




